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IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

1. Fees 

2. Mode of Payment 

3. Hostel fee Structure 

4. Undertaking / Bond Format  

For more information, visit www.manipal.edu/kmcmlr, www.manipal.edu/neet 

 

1. FEES 

  Installments Course Fee * Miscellaneous Fee ** Additional Fee *** 

1st Installment Fee Fees as prescribed by KEA Fees as prescribed by KEA Rs. 90,000 

2nd Installment Fee Fees as prescribed by KEA Fees as prescribed by KEA Rs. 90,000 

3rd Installment Fee Fees as prescribed by KEA Fees as prescribed by KEA Rs. 90,000 

4th Installment Fee Fees as prescribed by KEA Fees as prescribed by KEA Rs. 90,000 

 

   *   1st installment Course fee will be paid by the candidate to KEA Bengaluru on seat allotment, to confirm the allotted 

seat.   

         The duration of the MBBS program is 4 years 6 months + 1 year internship. The University is collecting the Course 

Fee & Miscellaneous Fee in 4 installments only. Hence, the Course fee & Miscellaneous Fee payable during 5th year 

has to be paid along with 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th year fee. 2nd - 4th installment fee will be paid by the candidate to 

MAHE Manipal, before the deadline specified by the University. 

 

**  Miscellaneous Fee will be paid by the candidate to MAHE Manipal, prior to the start of every academic year 

 

***  Additional Fee will be paid by the candidate to MAHE Manipal along with the 1st – 4th installment fee respectively, 

before the deadline specified by the University. This additional fee of Rs.90,000 which will be collected from the 

students every year, will be for the payment of stipend to such students during their internship, as fixed by the 

Government of Karnataka. In case of any changes in payment of stipend amount in future as per the orders of the 

Regulator / Government of Karnataka, the collection of above-mentioned fee will be changed accordingly. 

 

Note:  The candidates eligible for fee exemption (as per annexure 7 of Karnataka State e-Information Bulletin: Admission 

to Medical courses for the year 2024) are mandatorily required to submit the application for scholarship online 

under the Karnataka State scholarship portal and submit the proof of successful online application to the College 

office. 

http://www.manipal.edu/kmcmlr
http://www.manipal.edu/neet
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2. MODE OF PAYMENT: MISCELLANEOUS AND ADDITIONAL FEES 

 

Option 1: Online Payment 
 https://slcm.manipal.edu/NeetHome.aspx  

Option 2: NEFT / RTGS 

Beneficiary Name Manipal Academy of Higher Education 

Beneficiary Bank Details ICICI Bank, Manipal, Kasturba Hospital Complex, Manipal 

Account No 007201000089 

RTGS / NEFT IFSC Code ICIC0000072 

Remittance details to be updated in https://slcm.manipal.edu/NeetHome.aspx 

                                                                                                                      NO CHEQUE / NO CASH / NO DEMAND DRAFTS 

 

 

3. HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE* 

 

MBBS students (INR)  

Gender Type of Accommodation 
Annual Hostel 
Facilities Fee 

(INR) 

Hostel 
Deposit 

(INR) 

AC Electricity 
Advance (INR) 

Mess 
Advance 

(INR) 

Total Amount 
(INR) 

BOYS 

Double Seater-AC Attached 
Bath 

94,000 15,000 10,000 53,000 1,72,000 

Double Seater Non-AC 
Attached Bath 

80,000 7,500 0 53,000 1,40,500 

GIRLS 

Double Seater-AC Attached 
Bath 

94,000 15,000 10,000 53,000 1,72,000 

Double Seater Non-AC 
Attached Bath 

80,000 7,500 0 53,000 1,40,500 

 

* - Revision in fees if any will be intimated at the time of admission 

 

 

For any clarifications email admissions@manipal.edu mentioning “KEA Admissions” in the email subject line 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://slcm.manipal.edu/
https://slcm.manipal.edu/
https://slcm.manipal.edu/NeetHome.aspx
mailto:admissions@manipal.edu
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4. UNDERTAKING / BOND 

 

 

UNDERTAKING / BOND 
(To be submitted on a Rs. 100 stamp paper purchased in Karnataka and to be notarized) 

 

 

I, Mr. / Ms. ___________________________________________ (Name of the Candidate), aged about _________ Years, 

S / D of _________________________________________________________________ (Name of the Parents), resident 

of ____________________________________ (permanent / present address of Parent) do here by swear on oath as 

follows: 

 

I, have been selected to the 1st year MBBS course at Kasturba Medical College Mangalore, A constituent unit of 

Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Institution of Eminence Deemed to be University, through the Common 

Counselling conducted by the Karnataka Examination Authority (KEA) Bengaluru through NEET Rank No. 

____________________ (All India Rank). 

 

I, say that on my own will and along with my parents / guardian, took admission to the MBBS course at Kasturba 

Medical College, Mangalore as per the KEA allotment with NEET Roll No. _______________ Allotment date 

____________________ 

 

I, say in consideration of admission to 1st year MBBS course, I shall complete the MBBS course and accordingly 

undertake to pay all the tuition and other fees as demanded by Manipal Academy of Higher Education (MAHE), Manipal. 

 

In the event of my discontinuation of MBBS course due to any reason; I along with my parent / guardian hereby 

undertake to pay balance tuition and other fees to Manipal Academy of Higher Education (MAHE), Manipal payable for 

the entire course without any demur. I also understand that the original documents submitted to the Institute at the 

time of admission, will be returned to me only after the payment of balance tuition and other fee. 

 

What is stated above is true and correct.  I along with my parent/guardian do hereby undertake to act accordingly.   This, 

the day of ______/_______/2024 at _________________, Karnataka state. 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the Candidate       Signature of the Parent / Guardian 
 


